
California Personnel Office Directory

Physical Address:
1727 30th Street – MS47
Sacramento, CA 95816

Personnel Officer / Division Chief:
Mailing Address: Michelle Tucker (916) 227-5328 michelle.tucker@dot.ca.gov

P.O. Box 168038
Sacramento, CA 95816-8038 Assistant Division Chief, Transactions Svcs:

Dana Williams (916) 227-7696 dana.williams@dot.ca.gov

Public Phone Number:
(916) 227-7800 Branch Chief, Office of Transactions:

Laura de la Rosa (916) 227-7714 laura.de.la.rosa@dot.ca.gov

*Fax: Maggie Falconer (916) 227-7835 maggie.falconer@dot.ca.gov

(916) 227-7788 Lorelei Yadao (916) 227-7789 lorelei.yadao@dot.ca.gov

Office Chief, Office of Transactions Svcs:
Andrea Hernandez (916) 227-7893 andrea.m.hernandez@dot.ca.gov

Personnel Supervisor II:
Kenny Claypoole (916) 227-7817 kenny.claypoole@dot.ca.gov

Brad Davis (916) 227-7694 brad.davis@dot.ca.gov

Carri Dodds (916) 227-4512 carri.dodds@dot.ca.gov
Keisha Mayes (916) 227-7812 keisha.mayes@dot.ca.gov
Mary Musquez (916) 227-9271 mary.musquez@dot.ca.gov

Personnel Supervisor I:
Jennifer Brenner (916) 227-7817 jennifer.brenner@dot.ca.gov
Christina Castille (916) 227-7787 christina.castille@dot.ca.gov
Latisha Cornwall (916) 227-7430 latisha.cornwall@dot.ca.gov
Marzella Fears (916) 227-7699 marzella.fears@dot.ca.gov
Sandra McNabb (916) 227-7784 sandra.mcnabb@dot.ca.gov

Amy Meyers (916) 227-7735 amy.meyers@dot.ca.gov
Richard Smith (916) 227-7394 richard.smith@dot.ca.gov
Kris Snow (916) 227-7808 kris.snow@dot.ca.gov

Agency Codes

311, 559, 694, 696, 699, 701-703,
900-913, 923, 931, 932

Last Updated 07/25/2016

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
HEADQUARTERS

*All employee information is subject to the Privacy Act of 1977.

Confidential information should not  be sent via fax.


